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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

SATURDAY
22 APR 2023

RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 30	 Kupholiwe	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
2	 033	 Future Flo	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.9%
3	 06	 Tickalox	 60	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.9%	 M L Roberts	 13.9%
4	 	 Flash Gordon	 60	 [	 4]	 B Jacobson	 3.9%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
5	 2	 Mia’s Athena	 57.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
6	 	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 60	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
7	 	 Zin Zan Dan	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
8	 55	 Goosebumps	 60	 [	 8]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	5	 Mia’s Athena

	 2	 Future Flo
	 1	 Kupholiwe
	 8	 Goosebumps

5	 Mia’s Athena	 67%
1	 Kupholiwe	 33%

5	 Mia’s Athena	 0:58.20
1	 Kupholiwe	 1:01.33

Race Preview: Mia’s Athena (5) found strong market support on debut and was narrowly beaten with 
the balance of the field well beaten. She can make amends with that race under her girth. Future Flo 
(2) has improved with each outing down the straight. Good draw here and rates a big threat to the 
selection. Kupholiwe (1) was not far back when taking on winners last run in the Cape. Best of the 
draw and can make the required improvement. Goosebumps (8) is coming along the right way and 
has a money chance.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 0770	 Keenonkelly	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
2	 433363	 County Kildare	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
3	 205652	 Ladies Day	 60	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.9%	 D W Moore	 12.5%
4	 674	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 9.1%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
5	 539463	 Kyniska	 60	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 G I Rich	 10.1%
6	 343594	 Regina Bellissima	 60	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 9.4%	 W C Marwing	 5.3%
7	 8	 Willow Creek	 60	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 8.5%
8	 056	 Full Of Magic	 57	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 P M Gadsby	 3.8%
9	 	 Far Horizon	 57	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 A Wright	 12.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Jade’s Caberneigh

	 6	 Regina Bellissima
	 3	 Ladies Day
	 5	 Kyniska

3	 Ladies Day	 20%
5	 Kyniska	 11%

3	 Ladies Day	 27%
5	 Kyniska	 22%
2	 County Kildare	 13%
6	 Regina Bellissima	 10%

3	 Ladies Day	 0:57.75
6	 Regina Bellissima	 0:57.84
5	 Kyniska	 0:58.08
8	 Full Of Magic	 0:58.10
2	 County Kildare	 0:58.42

Race Preview: Jade’s Caberneigh (4) was well supported on her poly debut but was very green 
around the turn. First time blinkers and back on the turf. Visiting Regina Bellissima (6) improved in 
blinkers and a tongue-tie last start. She comes from a strong Highveld stable. Ladies Day (3) finished 
ahead of Jade’s Caberneigh in a much improved effort. A repeat should see her right there. Kyniska 
(5) is never too far back. Over her best course and distance and has a chance.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 69	 Fibonacci	 56	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 V H Marshall	 8.1%
2	 329442	 Power Star	 60	 [	 2]	 D Schwarz	 12.4%	 D I Campbell	 6.0%
3	 064222	 Ultimate Jewel	 60	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 4.4%
4	 997476	 Terra Sante	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
5	 8	 Mighty Rain	 60	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 9.4%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
6	 702	 Streetshavenoname	 56	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
7	 956707	 Hunters Arrow	 60	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 D I Campbell	 6.0%
8	 042686	 Venerable	 60	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.6%
9	 066	 Gettysburg	 60	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.9%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
10	 452224	 Majestic Reign	 60	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 9.1%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
11	 066805	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	11]	 A Arries	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	 Majestic Reign

	 1	 Fibonacci
	 8	 Venerable
	 3	 Ultimate Jewel

10	Majestic Reign	 22%
2	 Power Star	 21%
7	 Hunters Arrow	 8%

6	 Streetshavenoname	 67%
10	Majestic Reign	 44%
8	 Venerable	 33%
2	 Power Star	 24%
3	 Ultimate Jewel	 14%

3	 Ultimate Jewel	 1:23.58
8	 Venerable	 1:24.33
2	 Power Star	 1:24.82
7	 Hunters Arrow	 1:24.86
6	 Streetshavenoname	 1:25.01

Race Preview: Majestic Reign (10) has drawn wide but has shown good form ion this course. First 
time blinkers and can go one better. Fibonacci (1) takes on older but was not far back in a Cape 
Town feature after making a fair debut. The stable is off the mark and from a good draw he should 
run well. Venerable (8) was not too far back in two Cape starts when taking on stronger. He should 
have a strong chance on his best form. Ultimate Jewel (3) has consistent form on the poly. He has 
been trying further but has done well this trip. Good draw. Power Star (2) showed up well first time in 
blinkers.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 817027	 Imposing	 55	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.9%
2	 434995	 Vaseem	 58	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
3	 103344	 Look For Hounds	 59	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 V H Marshall	 8.1%
4	 524783	 Bowie	 56.5	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 12.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.6%
5	 311229	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 58	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
6	 500436	 Pearl Of Asia	 59	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 9.4%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
7	 172298	 Silver Operator	 62	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 9.1%	 V H Marshall	 8.1%
8	 191445	 Priceless Ruler	 58	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 S H Ferrie	 20.0%
9	 310093	 Mr Master Starter	 56.5	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.8%
10	 131212	 Quasiforsure	 58	 [	10]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
11	 820080	 Battle Force	 60.5	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Silver Operator

	 10	Quasiforsure
	 9	 Mr Master Starter
	 6	 Pearl Of Asia

10	Quasiforsure	 78%
3	 Look For Hounds	 50%
5	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 44%
1	 Imposing	 33%
7	 Silver Operator	 28%

10	Quasiforsure	 92%
7	 Silver Operator	 70%
11	Battle Force	 67%
8	 Priceless Ruler	 55%
5	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 53%

9	 Mr Master Starter	 1:20.30
8	 Priceless Ruler	 1:21.19
4	 Bowie	 1:21.95
7	 Silver Operator	 1:22.41
3	 Look For Hounds	 1:22.84

Race Preview: Silver Operator (7) has been contesting Cape features of late. He had a warm-up 
sprint in first time blinkers and can do much better over the extra furlong. Quasiforsure (10) is a 
Hollywoodbets July entry and a win here will help his chances of making the final field. He comes off 
some smart Cape form but has drawn wide. Mr Master Starter (9) arrives off a smart recent outing 
over the tricky Durbanville course. He has drawn a little wide but is in good form. Pearl Of Asia (6) 
has been costly to follow but had a difficult draw last start and was running on strongly. Upset chance.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 261333	 Cupid’s Song	 57	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 A J Rivalland	 15.7%
2	 344451	 Patronage	 61	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.9%
3	 316	 Rosh Kedesh	 56	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.8%
4	 808425	 Intrepid	 59.5	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 A Wright	 12.5%
5	 352251	 Blackwhitedynamite	 58	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
6	 632401	 Tizona	 59.5	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 12.4%	 A P Peter	 26.4%
7	 655482	 Dandolo	 58	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 A J Rivalland	 15.7%
8	 199427	 Pineapple Express	 59	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 V H Marshall	 8.1%
9	 432355	 Ralph The Rascal	 61	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.9%	 A Wright	 12.5%
10	 979646	 Lord Wylie	 58	 [	10]	 A Arries	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
11	 117976	 Eddie The Mover	 57	 [	11]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 8.9%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
12	 313363	 Count Marsh	 55	 [	12]	 M V’rensburg	 9.4%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
13	 711119	 Diani	 61	 [	13]	 C Zackey	 9.1%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
14	 982043	 Wave Warrior	 56	 [	14]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
15	 843413	 Parmenion	 54.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Tizona

	 3	 Rosh Kedesh
	 1	 Cupid’s Song
	 13	Diani

13	Diani	 100%
11	Eddie The Mover	 44%
9	 Ralph The Rascal	 33%
1	 Cupid’s Song	 33%
7	 Dandolo	 28%

13	Diani	 100%
3	 Rosh Kedesh	 100%
5	 Blackwhitedynamite	 42%
1	 Cupid’s Song	 42%
12	Count Marsh	 39%

2	 Patronage	 1:21.34
9	 Ralph The Rascal	 1:21.43
5	 Blackwhitedynamite	 1:21.54
12	Count Marsh	 1:21.67
1	 Cupid’s Song	 1:22.08

Race Preview: Visiting Tizona (6) made a smart debut for his new stable. He had shown some useful 
Cape form and although taking on a competitive field he could still improve. Rosh Kedesh (3) is 
lightly raced and only recently shed his maiden. He does look to have plenty of improvement to come 
and is one to watch in the betting. Cupid’s Song (1) has his third run after a break. He is never far off 
the winner and from a plum draw over his optimum trip he must have a shout. Diani (13) has a difficult 
draw but is way better than his last effort. However, he has jumped in the handicap and the draw will 
be a concern.

RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 421963	 Suryavarman	 56	 [	 1]	 D Schwarz	 12.4%	 A P Peter	 26.4%
2	 052571	 Cavalieri	 59.5	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 9.4%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
3	 165526	 Cheeky Laddie	 60.5	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.8%
4	 568090	 Shifting Path	 59	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 V H Marshall	 8.1%
5	 510	 Unsolved Riddle	 59.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
6	 343623	 Northern Warrior	 60	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.9%	 M L Roberts	 13.9%
7	 235964	 Giambattista	 55.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
8	 2216	 Asaruludu	 60.5	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.9%
9	 221742	 Lazy Guy	 56.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 D I Campbell	 6.0%
10	 757033	 Anotherdayinafrica	 52	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 4.9%	 N Kotzen	 5.0%
11	 907193	 All The Time	 56.5	 [	11]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
12	 310006	 Stevie Gee	 57.5	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
13	 246005	 Moya Wa Laliga	 59.5	 [	13]	 C Zackey	 9.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Cheeky Laddie

	 1	 Suryavarman
	 4	 Shifting Path
	 8	 Asaruludu

11	All The Time	 50%
9	 Lazy Guy	 50%
7	 Giambattista	 47%
2	 Cavalieri	 29%
12	Stevie Gee	 25%

8	 Asaruludu	 58%
3	 Cheeky Laddie	 56%
11	All The Time	 52%
7	 Giambattista	 44%
9	 Lazy Guy	 37%

6	 Northern Warrior	 1:09.13
9	 Lazy Guy	 1:09.20
7	 Giambattista	 1:09.59
10	Anotherdayinafrica	 1:09.74
13	Moya Wa Laliga	 1:09.74

Race Preview: Another wide open handicap. Cheeky Laddie (3) has some consistent Cape form 
over the distance. He has a good draw and must be a strong contender. The Tony Peter-trained 
Suryavarman (1) showed up well first start for his new stable. He is lightly raced and should have 
more to come. Shifting Path (4) improved in his last Kenilworth run. Blinkered for the first time and 
could surprise. Asaruludu (8) took on a useful field first up out of the maidens. He is lightly raced and 
should come on from that. Stable companion Northern Warrior (6) is never far back and is over his 
optimum trip.

RACE  7	 9:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1900m
1	 753418	 Saturn Moon	 56	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.9%
2	 629022	 Fashionigma	 58.5	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 A Wright	 12.5%
3	 703316	 Columbia Road	 57	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 A J Rivalland	 15.7%
4	 144862	 Eye Catching	 56	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 8.9%	 V H Marshall	 8.1%
5	 757521	 Manic Monday	 57	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
6	 375266	 Chelsea Flower	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 C Hewitson	 10.5%
7	 531582	 Reckless Love	 57.5	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
8	 521553	 Blazing Kiss	 58	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 9.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.6%
9	 707827	 Two Minds	 54.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.9%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
10	 203222	 Leopard Lady	 56.5	 [	10]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
11	 099213	 Sea Goddess	 58.5	 [	11]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 8.5%
12	 446033	 You Deserve It	 59	 [	12]	 A Arries	 9.5%	 G I Rich	 10.1%
13	 31	 Diana The Huntress	 59	 [	13]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 A Wright	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Eye Catching

	 13	Diana The Huntress
	 2	 Fashionigma
	 8	 Blazing Kiss

9	 Two Minds	 67%
3	 Columbia Road	 44%
10	Leopard Lady	 43%
2	 Fashionigma	 33%
5	 Manic Monday	 33%

2	 Fashionigma	 50%
12	You Deserve It	 44%
6	 Chelsea Flower	 25%
7	 Reckless Love	 14%

12	You Deserve It	 1:55.25
6	 Chelsea Flower	 1:55.62
7	 Reckless Love	 1:56.32
4	 Eye Catching	 1:56.38
2	 Fashionigma	 1:57.28

Race Preview: Eye Catching (4) has been taking on slightly stronger and was narrowly beaten in her 
KZN debut. Back on the grass with a claiming apprentice up she can go close. Diana The Huntress 
(13) has the widest draw but won well at just her second start. She looks progressive. Blazing Kiss 
(8) is seldom far back and all of her recent form has been in the soft. With some firmer going she 
could be even more competitive. Fashionigma (2) has been close-up in her last two on the poly. She 
has done well on the turf and from a good draw must be in with a strong chance.

RACE  8	 10:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   2300m
1	 955514	 Eventidor	 60	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.9%	 A Wright	 12.5%
2	 588822	 Catch The Tune	 59	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 F Robinson	 6.2%
3	 456624	 Tommy The Kidd	 52	 [	 3]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
4	 931977	 Twice As Perfect	 53.5	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 9.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.6%
5	 613802	 Tin Cup	 56.5	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 W A Nel	 11.0%
6	 531482	 Tom Bombadil	 56	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 8.9%	 D W Moore	 12.5%
7	 340413	 Rise	 58.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 C Hewitson	 10.5%
8	 733117	 Afropolitan	 56.5	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.6%
9	 197074	 Question Master	 54.5	 [	 9]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 D W Moore	 12.5%
10	 618431	 Papa C	 57	 [	10]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
11	 232145	 Arverni King	 55	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 9.1%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
12	 051741	 Zakho	 59.5	 [	12]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 A Wright	 12.5%
13	 515408	 Cyber Time	 59.5	 [	13]	 C Maujean	 4.9%	 L W Goosen	 8.5%
14	 017832	 Rock Fall	 57.5	 [	14]	 A Arries	 9.5%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2300M
	 5	 Tin Cup

	 6	 Tom Bombadil
	 10	Papa C
	 12	Zakho

14	Rock Fall	 56%
10	Papa C	 39%
11	Arverni King	 33%
6	 Tom Bombadil	 31%
13	Cyber Time	 24%

13	Cyber Time	 50%
14	Rock Fall	 50%

13	Cyber Time	 2:23.71
7	 Rise	 2:24.94
14	Rock Fall	 2:25.32
10	Papa C	 2:25.50
8	 Afropolitan	 2:27.81

Race Preview: Another difficult handicap. Tin Cup (5) showed signs of life when switched back to 
turf. The stable is in form and the form of his last run has held up. Good chance if he stays the trip. 
Veteran galloper Tom Bombadil (6) stays the trip well and is holding form. He took on stronger last 
run and was a close-up second. Papa C (10) was a tad fortune to win last time out but he stays the 
trip well and the form has held up. Zakho (12) has shown his best form on the poly but he did improve 
in blinkers last run and is one to watch.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
2000m

1600m
1800m

2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m. WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:25 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 30	库珀利维	Kupholiwe	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
2	 033	未来弗洛	Future Flo	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.9%
3	 06	缇卡洛斯	Tickalox	 60	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.9%	 罗拨士	 13.9%
4	 	闪亮高登	Flash Gordon	 60	 [	 4]	 雅科森	 3.9%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
5	 2	阿缇娜	 Mia’s Athena	 57.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.8%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
6	 	时间证明	Thisiswhatitmeans	 60	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
7	 	金占丹	 Zin Zan Dan	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
8	 55	鸡皮疙瘩	Goosebumps	 60	 [	 8]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 M米勒	 12.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	5	 阿缇娜

	 2	 未来弗洛

	 1	 库珀利维

	 8	 鸡皮疙瘩

5	 阿缇娜	 67%
1	 库珀利维	 33%

5	 阿缇娜	 0:58.20
1	 库珀利维	1:01.33

赛事预览: “阿缇娜”首战大红倒灶可忽略，上阵此程凭理想状态能扭转局面。“未来弗
洛”已渐入佳境，今排位理想乃此程危险分子之一。“库珀利维”获得最佳排位可脱颖而

出。“鸡皮疙瘩”走势强劲，今有机会争得奖金。

第  2场	 7:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 0770	凯利情人	Keenonkelly	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
2	 433363	奇达大国	County Kildare	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
3	 205652	女士之日	Ladies Day	 60	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.9%	 摩尔	 12.5%
4	 674	杰德卡贝	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 9.1%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
5	 539463	奇尼斯卡	Kyniska	 60	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 黎奇	 10.1%
6	 343594	贝利司马	Regina Bellissima	 60	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 9.4%	 马尔文	 5.3%
7	 8	柳溪	 Willow Creek	 60	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 古森	 8.5%
8	 056	魔法满屋	Full Of Magic	 57	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 贾兹比	 3.8%
9	 	遥远地带	Far Horizon	 57	 [	 9]	 基根	 19.8%	 韦特	 12.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	 杰德卡贝

	 6	 贝利司马

	 3	 女士之日

	 5	 奇尼斯卡

3	 女士之日	 20%
5	 奇尼斯卡	 11%

3	 女士之日	 27%
5	 奇尼斯卡	 22%
2	 奇达大国	 13%
6	 贝利司马	 10%

3	 女士之日	0:57.75
6	 贝利司马	0:57.84
5	 奇尼斯卡	0:58.08
8	 魔法满屋	0:58.10
2	 奇达大国	0:58.42

赛事预览: “杰德卡贝”返战草地赛首次佩戴眼罩作战能夺魁。“贝利司马”前仗佩戴配件

上场进步良多，今于此程不可错失。“女士之日”上阵此赛程有机会雄风再现。“奇尼斯
卡”未曾落后太远，上阵此地同程难被超越。

第  3场	 7:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 69	菲博纳西	Fibonacci	 56	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 马绍尔	 8.1%
2	 329442	力量之星	Power Star	 60	 [	 2]	 史华兹	 12.4%	 康贝尔	 6.0%
3	 064222	超级珠宝	Ultimate Jewel	 60	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 巴登赫	 4.4%
4	 997476	泰拉圣特	Terra Sante	 60	 [	 4]	 基根	 19.8%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
5	 8	无敌雨	 Mighty Rain	 60	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 9.4%	 欧登达	 9.3%
6	 702	无名大街	Streetshavenoname	 56	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
7	 956707	猎人之箭	Hunters Arrow	 60	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 康贝尔	 6.0%
8	 042686	可敬	 Venerable	 60	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 邵嘉辉	 15.6%
9	 066	盖蒂斯堡	Gettysburg	 60	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.9%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
10	 452224	伟大统治	Majestic Reign	 60	 [	10]	 杰奇	 9.1%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
11	 066805	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	11]	 艾雷斯	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	伟大统治

	 1	 菲博纳西

	 8	 可敬

	 3	 超级珠宝

10	伟大统治	 22%
2	 力量之星	 21%
7	 猎人之箭	 8%

6	 无名大街	 67%
10	伟大统治	 44%
8	 可敬	 33%
2	 力量之星	 24%
3	 超级珠宝	 14%

3	 超级珠宝	1:23.58
8	 可敬	 1:24.33
2	 力量之星	1:24.82
7	 猎人之箭	1:24.86
6	 无名大街	1:25.01

赛事预览: “伟大统治”排位外栏但不失为此场合争霸分子，今可有佳绩。“菲博纳西”上

役赛事力撼群驹表现佳，于此程能再下一城。“可敬”前仗已跑得接近，今凭佳状值得留

意。“超级珠宝”于此赛程表现出色，凭佳位可奋战到底。

第  4场	 8:10 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 817027	气势磅礴	 Imposing	 55	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.9%
2	 434995	瓦新	 Vaseem	 58	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
3	 103344	猎犬	 Look For Hounds	 59	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 马绍尔	 8.1%
4	 524783	宝伊	 Bowie	 56.5	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 12.4%	 邵嘉辉	 15.6%
5	 311229	嘟嘟马	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 58	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
6	 500436	亚洲珍珠	Pearl Of Asia	 59	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 9.4%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
7	 172298	银色会员	Silver Operator	 62	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 9.1%	 马绍尔	 8.1%
8	 191445	无价法则	Priceless Ruler	 58	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 菲利	 20.0%
9	 310093	战斗先生	Mr Master Starter	 56.5	 [	 9]	 基根	 19.8%	 金米亚	 15.8%
10	 131212	卡希最强	Quasiforsure	 58	 [	10]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
11	 820080	战斗部队	Battle Force	 60.5	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	 银色会员

	 10	卡希最强

	 9	 战斗先生

	 6	 亚洲珍珠

10	卡希最强	 78%
3	 猎犬	 50%
5	 嘟嘟马	 44%
1	 气势磅礴	 33%
7	 银色会员	 28%

10	卡希最强	 92%
7	 银色会员	 70%
11	战斗部队	 67%
8	 无价法则	 55%
5	 嘟嘟马	 53%

9	 战斗先生	1:20.30
8	 无价法则	1:21.19
4	 宝伊	 1:21.95
7	 银色会员	1:22.41
3	 猎犬	 1:22.84

赛事预览: “银色会员”前仗佩戴眼罩上场表现不俗，今于此赛程能捎来佳音。“卡希最
强”曾于此程获胜，若能克服外栏排位非冠即亚。“战斗先生”近期表现亮眼，今状态理

想不容小觑。“亚洲珍珠”状态难预测，随时可令人惊艳。

第  5场	 8:45 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 261333	爱神之歌	Cupid’s Song	 57	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 李维兰	 15.7%
2	 344451	派托纳奇	Patronage	 61	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.9%
3	 316	洛斯科德	Rosh Kedesh	 56	 [	 3]	 基根	 19.8%	 金米亚	 15.8%
4	 808425	勇将	 Intrepid	 59.5	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦特	 12.5%
5	 352251	黑白炸弹	Blackwhitedynamite	 58	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
6	 632401	提佐纳	 Tizona	 59.5	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 12.4%	 彼得	 26.4%
7	 655482	丹多罗	 Dandolo	 58	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 李维兰	 15.7%
8	 199427	凤梨快车	Pineapple Express	 59	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 马绍尔	 8.1%
9	 432355	拉法尔	 Ralph The Rascal	 61	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.9%	 韦特	 12.5%
10	 979646	维利大帝	Lord Wylie	 58	 [	10]	 艾雷斯	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
11	 117976	艾迪行动	Eddie The Mover	 57	 [	11]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 8.9%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
12	 313363	玛斯公爵	Count Marsh	 55	 [	12]	 李诚邦	 9.4%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
13	 711119	戴安妮	 Diani	 61	 [	13]	 杰奇	 9.1%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
14	 982043	浪花战士	Wave Warrior	 56	 [	14]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
15	 843413	参数	 Parmenion	 54.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 布勒	 10.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	 提佐纳

	 3	 洛斯科德

	 1	 爱神之歌

	 13	戴安妮

13	戴安妮	 100%
11	艾迪行动	 44%
9	 拉法尔	 33%
1	 爱神之歌	 33%
7	 丹多罗	 28%

13	戴安妮	 100%
3	 洛斯科德	 100%
5	 黑白炸弹	 42%
1	 爱神之歌	 42%
12	玛斯公爵	 39%

2	 派托纳奇	1:21.34
9	 拉法尔	 1:21.43
5	 黑白炸弹	1:21.54
12	玛斯公爵	1:21.67
1	 爱神之歌	1:22.08

赛事预览: “提佐纳”首战表现令人瞩目，今状态更佳胜利在望。“洛斯科德”越战越勇，

上阵此程不容忽视。“爱神之歌”休战复出获得内栏排位有机会突围而出。“戴安妮”若

能克服排位障碍可上榜。

第  6场	 9:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 421963	苏亚瓦曼	Suryavarman	 56	 [	 1]	 史华兹	 12.4%	 彼得	 26.4%
2	 052571	卡瓦利里	Cavalieri	 59.5	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 9.4%	 欧登达	 9.3%
3	 165526	顽皮拉蒂	Cheeky Laddie	 60.5	 [	 3]	 基根	 19.8%	 金米亚	 15.8%
4	 568090	百变莫测	Shifting Path	 59	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 马绍尔	 8.1%
5	 510	未解之谜	Unsolved Riddle	 59.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 12.1%
6	 343623	北部战士	Northern Warrior	 60	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.9%	 罗拨士	 13.9%
7	 235964	吉安缇塔	Giambattista	 55.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
8	 2216	艾萨卢杜	Asaruludu	 60.5	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.9%
9	 221742	悠闲男	 Lazy Guy	 56.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 康贝尔	 6.0%
10	 757033	非洲生活	Anotherdayinafrica	 52	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 4.9%	 高森	 5.0%
11	 907193	全神贯注	All The Time	 56.5	 [	11]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
12	 310006	史迪威吉	Stevie Gee	 57.5	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
13	 246005	莫亚里加	Moya Wa Laliga	 59.5	 [	13]	 杰奇	 9.1%	 邵嘉辉	 15.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 顽皮拉蒂

	 1	 苏亚瓦曼

	 4	 百变莫测

	 8	 艾萨卢杜

11	全神贯注	 50%
9	 悠闲男	 50%
7	 吉安缇塔	 47%
2	 卡瓦利里	 29%
12	史迪威吉	 25%

8	 艾萨卢杜	 58%
3	 顽皮拉蒂	 56%
11	全神贯注	 52%
7	 吉安缇塔	 44%
9	 悠闲男	 37%

6	 北部战士	1:09.13
9	 悠闲男	 1:09.20
7	 吉安缇塔	1:09.59
10	非洲生活	1:09.74
13	莫亚里加	1:09.74

赛事预览: “顽皮拉蒂”于此赛程状态稳健，加上排位占优势获胜不难。“苏亚瓦曼”跳槽

新马厩后首战表现出色，今能有一番作为。“百变莫测”首次佩戴眼罩作战有望带来惊

喜。“艾萨卢杜”状态更勇，于此场合可有良多进展。

第  7场	 9:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 753418	土星月	 Saturn Moon	 56	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.9%
2	 629022	时尚达人	Fashionigma	 58.5	 [	 2]	 基根	 19.8%	 韦特	 12.5%
3	 703316	哥伦布路	Columbia Road	 57	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 李维兰	 15.7%
4	 144862	瞩目	 Eye Catching	 56	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 8.9%	 马绍尔	 8.1%
5	 757521	疯狂周一	Manic Monday	 57	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
6	 375266	恰西之花	Chelsea Flower	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 何伟森	 10.5%
7	 531582	热爱	 Reckless Love	 57.5	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
8	 521553	炙热的吻	Blazing Kiss	 58	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 9.1%	 邵嘉辉	 15.6%
9	 707827	双面思想	Two Minds	 54.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.9%	 布勒	 10.1%
10	 203222	豹女士	 Leopard Lady	 56.5	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 欧登达	 9.3%
11	 099213	海洋女神	Sea Goddess	 58.5	 [	11]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 古森	 8.5%
12	 446033	报酬	 You Deserve It	 59	 [	12]	 艾雷斯	 9.5%	 黎奇	 10.1%
13	 31	黛安猎人	Diana The Huntress	 59	 [	13]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦特	 12.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 4	 瞩目

	 13	黛安猎人

	 2	 时尚达人

	 8	 炙热的吻

9	 双面思想	 67%
3	 哥伦布路	 44%
10	豹女士	 43%
2	 时尚达人	 33%
5	 疯狂周一	 33%

2	 时尚达人	 50%
12	报酬	 44%
6	 恰西之花	 25%
7	 热爱	 14%

12	报酬	 1:55.25
6	 恰西之花	1:55.62
7	 热爱	 1:56.32
4	 瞩目	 1:56.38
2	 时尚达人	1:57.28

赛事预览: “瞩目”首战表现尚稚嫩，今返战此程能夺得冠军宝座。“黛安猎人”排位最外

栏但实力优秀，有机会拼入三甲。“炙热的吻”近期落后不远，上阵此程甚合适，有机会

入围。“时尚达人”于草地赛表现佳，今凭理想排位有望争得位置。

第  8场	 10:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 2300公尺
1	 955514	伊万提多	Eventidor	 60	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.9%	 韦特	 12.5%
2	 588822	节奏王	 Catch The Tune	 59	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 罗宾森	 6.2%
3	 456624	汤米小子	Tommy The Kidd	 52	 [	 3]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 欧登达	 9.3%
4	 931977	双倍完美	Twice As Perfect	 53.5	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 9.4%	 邵嘉辉	 15.6%
5	 613802	丁卡普	 Tin Cup	 56.5	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 奈尔	 11.0%
6	 531482	汤姆班霸	Tom Bombadil	 56	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 8.9%	 摩尔	 12.5%
7	 340413	升旗	 Rise	 58.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 何伟森	 10.5%
8	 733117	非裔	 Afropolitan	 56.5	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 邵嘉辉	 15.6%
9	 197074	问题大师	Question Master	 54.5	 [	 9]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 摩尔	 12.5%
10	 618431	希爸爸	 Papa C	 57	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
11	 232145	阿维尼王	Arverni King	 55	 [	11]	 杰奇	 9.1%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
12	 051741	查克	 Zakho	 59.5	 [	12]	 基根	 19.8%	 韦特	 12.5%
13	 515408	网路时间	Cyber Time	 59.5	 [	13]	 莫吉恩	 4.9%	 古森	 8.5%
14	 017832	石头瀑布	Rock Fall	 57.5	 [	14]	 艾雷斯	 9.5%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2300公尺 	 2300公尺佳绩
	 5	 丁卡普

	 6	 汤姆班霸

	 10	希爸爸

	 12	查克

14	石头瀑布	 56%
10	希爸爸	 39%
11	阿维尼王	 33%
6	 汤姆班霸	 31%
13	网路时间	 24%

13	网路时间	 50%
14	石头瀑布	 50%

13	网路时间	2:23.71
7	 升旗	 2:24.94
14	石头瀑布	2:25.32
10	希爸爸	 2:25.50
8	 非裔	 2:27.81

赛事预览: “丁卡普”返战草地赛渐露头角，今马房状态大热能夺魁。“汤姆班霸”状态持

稳，上阵此程可力撼群驹。“希爸爸”再度上阵此场合有望重振前仗雄风。“查克”上役

佩戴眼罩作战进步不少，值得考虑。
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